' McClave School District RE-2
308 Lincoln - P.O. Box 1

M McClave, Colorado 81057

EXCELLENCE HONESTY INTEGRITY RESPECT

January 12, 2021
McClave School Community,

In November, the McClave School Board and Administration asked our school community for
their input on facility planning considerations with the use of a survey and received 99
responses. We would like to thank all of those that took the time to complete the survey and
provide additional comments. We value your feedback and will continue to seek it throughout
this process. A summary of the survey results can be found on the following page.

The School board and Administration plan to continue discussions concerning school facilities
with the goal of developing a long-term facility master plan. This process is expected to take
some time as we consider our options and we don’t anticipate any major renovations or
construction to begin until extensive planning has occurred. We will continue to explore
options that will lessen costs, including researching BEST Grant funding and timelines. We also
plan to solicit expertise from companies that specialize in school facility planning and
renovation/construction to better understand our options. Our school is the anchor of our
community and we hope to lay the groundwork to continue that tradition for generations to
come.

Sincerely,

The McClave School Board and Administration



McClave School District Facility Survey

Questions:

1. Good facilities are an important part of a high-quality education for McClave students.

2. |support the development of a long-term facility master plan for McClave School District to explore and
analyze options.

3. Iwould attend a community meeting to discuss various options and ideas.

4. Accurate cost projections and/or quotes will be important in the decision-making process.

5. lencourage the McClave School District to consider a BEST Grant application to request state funds, which
would pay for part of our facility improvement expense.

6. | would support a major renovation/updating or new construction if it can be down without a tax increase.

7. lwould support a major renovation/updating or new construction with a property tax increase if it is required
for the McClave School District to receive cost sharing funds from the state.

8. Ingeneral, | tend to support the idea of renovation/updating.

9. Ingeneral, | tend to support the idea of new construction.

10. | believe a complete K-12 replacement with new construction should be an option under consideration.

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

All Survey Responses = 99 Respondents

Question 1 3% 97%
Question 2 0% 100%
Question 3 9% 91%
Question 4 2% 98%
Question 5 4% 96%
Question 6 7% 93%
Question 7 27% 73%
Question 8 18% 82%
Question 9 24% 76%
Question 10 31% 69%
100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Own Property in the School District = 54 Respondents
Question 1 6% 94%
Question 2 0% 100%
Question 3 14% 86%
Question 4 4% 96%
Question 5 8% 92%
Question 6 8% 92%
Question 7 38% 62%
Question 8 15% 85%
Question 9 38% 62%
Question 10 45% 55%
100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Live in the School District = 62 Respondents
Question 1 3% 97%
Question 2 0% 100%
Question 3 10% 90%
Question 4 3% 97%
Question 5 5% 95%
Question 6 3% 97%
Question 7 31% 69%
Question 8 11% 89%
Question 9 29% 71%
Question 10 38% 62%
100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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